# **Greater Overberg** Fire Protection Association

Fire Station, Long Street, Bredasdorp, 7280. Tel: +2728 425 1690 www.overbergfpa.co.za

## Approved goFPA Fee Schedule: 1 Apr 2023 to 31 Mar 2024

### Once-off join fee:

Municipalities, Parastatals e.g. Eskom, Telkom, State land	R2 407
All other	R602

#### Annual membership fees:

Landowner and governmental conse	rvation areas e.g: Cape Nature, OTB		
Farm portions with the same land ma one member and therefore pay one of	= =	er the same name are recognized as	
Property size	Rate		
< 100ha	R1 934		
101ha – 500ha	R1 934 plus R1.04/ha above 100 <> 500		
500ha – 3000ha	R2 351 plus R0.98 p/ha above 500 <> 3000		
Larger or equal to 3 001ha	R4 813 plus R0.90 p/ha above 3 000ha		
Municipalities	CAM, SWELL, TWK	Overstrand	
	R24 108	R26 204.88	
Industrial/Developments		•	
Property size	Developments: Gated estates &	Industrial	
	Resorts		
< 100ha	R2 578	R3 868	
101 – 500 ha	R2 578 plus R1.30/ha 100<>500	R3 868 plus R5.20/ha 100<>500	
501 – 3000 ha	R3 097 plus R1.23/ha 500<>3000	R5 949 plus R5.07/ha 500<>3000	
Larger or equal to 3001 ha	R6 168 plus R1.16/ha >3000	R18 636 plus R4.95/ha >3000	
Parastatals : Eskom, Telkom, Sanral,	As per agreement		
Transnet	Comment: This might be subjected to certain Umbrella negotiations		

#### VAT

Please note that the fees above exclude VAT at 15%.

### **Definition of a Member**

- Any owner in the area of the FPA may at any time become a member. Every municipality or organ of State must be a member.
- All land owners as defined by the Act and within the domain of the FPA can become members.
- All land owners, lessees, state entities, municipalities, or communities, who have applied for membership, completed and submitted membership application forms and who have paid their membership fees are members